Speed pick-up with square wave output
• Cost-effective speed pick-up with square wave output signal
• Can be mounted in place of a flexible shaft
• Small design
• Maintenance-free
• Integrated signal amplifier
• Powerful, interference-immune output signal
• 15 pulses per revolution

NAD1-1125-E
   Technical Data    Dimensions, Connection, Diagrams
   Type code / standard versions
V01.00 - 07/2019
Errors and omissions expected
Device series
NA Mechanical driven speed pick-up
Principle
D Digital hall principle
Design
1 Screw-in spigot with lock nut, housing Ø 28 and length 28 mm
2 Spigot Ø 30 mm, housing like spigot Ø 30 mm
Mechanical connection
- 1125 Connecting shaft with groove (see drawing),
Connection thread M22 x 1.5
- 1225 Connecting shaft with tongue (DIN 75532/E4 and DIN 5377 connection 5),
Connection thread M22 x 1.5
Electrical connection
- E EURO M12 x 1, male connector 5-pin, contacts gold-plated
NAD   1 -1125 -E (NAD1-1125-E)
(Only standard versions, other customised versions on request)
Type series NAD1... and NAD2...
G
en
er
al
Supply voltage US=10 ... 32 V/DC, Unom=24 V/DC ±5% harmonic content
Current consumption Approx. 15 mA @ 24V/DC + switching current
Reverse voltage
protection Integrated
Overvoltage protection Integrated
In
pu
t Speed range 0 ... 6,000 rpm = 0 ... 1,500 Hz
Mechanical connection NAD1-1125-E: shaft with slot (see drawing)
NAD2-1225-E: shaft with tongue (DIN 75532/E4 and DIN 5377 connection 5)
O
ut
pu
t
Output circuit Push-pull output stage
Output signal NORIS standard signal, square wave,
galvanically connected with supply voltage
Output level High: approx. US-2.0 V @ 1 mA, US-2.5 V @ 5 mA, US-3.5 V @ 10 mA
Low: approx. US+1.2 V @ 1 mA, US+1.8 V @ 5 mA, US+2.6 V @ 10 mA
Output ratio 1,000 rpm = 250 Hz
Output resistance Series resistance: 130
Switching current NPN (SINK) 50 mA, PNP (LOAD) 20 mA, permanent short-circuit proof
Rise time ≥ 10 V/µs
En
vi
ro
nm
en
ta
l i
nfl
ue
nc
es
Operating temperature -25 ... +100°C
Climatic test DIN IEC60068-T2-1/-2/-30
Vibration resistance DIN IEC60068-T2-6: 4g @ 25 ... 100 Hz, Amplitude 1.6 mm @ 2 ... 25 Hz
Shock resistance DIN IEC60068-T2-27: 300 m/s² @ 18 ms
Degree of protection EN 60529: IP67
ESD IEC61000-4-2: ± 6 kV/CD; ±8 kV/AD
HF-interference immunity IEC61000-4-3: 10 V/m f=80 MHz ... 2000 MHz, 80% AM @ 1 kHz
Burst IEC61000-4-4: ±2 kV/PL; ±1 kV/DL